POLICY MOTION

COMMITTEE: Planning and Land Use Management (PLUM)

TITLE: Sale & dispensing of a full line of alcohol for on-site consumption in conjunction with an existing 2,910 sf restaurant located within the C2-1 Zone. The restaurant was previously granted the ability to sell a full line of alcohol for on-site consumption in conjunction with the operations of a full-service restaurant under Case No. ZA 2016-1004 CUB. That grant has since expired, and the subject application is being submitted to continue the use. [Taverna]

PURPOSE: This motion is to express the Mar Vista Community Council's Support/Non-support of FILE NO. ZA-2022-4136-CUB Sale & dispensing of a full line of alcohol for on-site consumption in conjunction with an existing 2,910 sf restaurant located within the C2-1 Zone. Taverna at the Mar Vista located at 12249-12255 W Venice Blvd 90066.

BACKGROUND:

On June 9th, 2022, the representative Brett Engstrom [Company: LIQUORLICENSE.COM] applied for a Conditional Use Permit to enable the sale & dispensing of a full line of alcohol for on-site consumption in conjunction with an existing 2,910 sf restaurant located within the C2-1 Zone. Taverna at the Mar Vista located at 12249-12255 W Venice Blvd 90066.

THE MOTION:

The MVCC Supports the request for a conditional use permit at Taverna at The Mar Vista for sale & dispensing of a full line of alcohol for on-site consumption in conjunction with an existing 2,910 sf restaurant located within the C2-1 Zone. Taverna at the Mar Vista located at 12249-12255 W Venice Blvd 90066.

DIRECTED TO:

PUBLIC COUNTERS // DCP Attn: Ricardo Martinez rick.martinez@lacity.org 200 N. Spring Street, Room 721 Los Angeles, CA 90012

ENGSTROM PLANNING
Attn: Brett Engstrom
Engstromplanning@gmail.com
(626) 993-7350

POLICY MOTION

ACTION/VOTE COUNT:

MVCC PLUM Committee meeting, July 5th, 2022

Motion of Support moved by Mr. Laferriere-Holloway, seconded by Ms. Greenwald

Motion of Support Approved by MVCC PLUM, Vote Count 08-00-00

MVCC Board Meeting, July Xth, 2022

Motion of Support moved by Director XXX, seconded by Director XXX

Motion of Support approved by the MVCC Board XX-XX-XX